

MSW LANDFILL COMPOSTING FACILITY

Project: EXPANSION

Location: SIOUX FALLS MSW LANDFILL

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,426,335.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving	SealPros, Inc. Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Myri & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 20,060.00	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place Tea, SD 57064	4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	27297 Wetland Address: Road Harrisburg, SD	1300 N. Bahnsen Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/20/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.336.9515	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.334.3204
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 44,555.00	\$ 44,555.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2188	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,111.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 6,126.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,017.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 6,148.28	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,658.00
3	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	2140	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,173.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,280.00
4		SPECIAL SURVEY FOR UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,656.95	\$ 3,656.95
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	6020	\$ 5.10	\$ 30,702.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 33,110.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 32,508.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 33,290.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,140.00
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS	CY	200	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	332.0010	1" COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	5417	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,834.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,938.05	\$ 1.85	\$ 10,021.45	\$ 1.84	\$ 9,967.28	\$ 2.65	\$ 14,355.05
8	332.0010	3" COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	119	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 517.65	\$ 4.25	\$ 505.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 523.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 476.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,818.90	\$ 2,818.90	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
11	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
12	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00
13	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 54.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
14	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	204	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00
15	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	16262	\$ 12.50	\$ 203,275.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 231,733.50	\$ 13.95	\$ 226,854.90	\$ 14.80	\$ 240,677.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 260,192.00
16	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	743	\$ 12.75	\$ 9,473.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,888.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 13,745.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,603.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,860.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 323,425.25	Total Bid	\$ 330,566.10	Total Bid	\$ 335,274.64	Total Bid	\$ 392,529.26	Total Bid	\$ 417,568.00

17	320.1210	ALTERNATE 1: ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	12794	\$ 72.00	\$ 921,168.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 926,925.30	\$ 69.00	\$ 882,786.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 911,956.32	\$ 78.00	\$ 997,932.00
18		ALTERNATE 2: ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE SPECIAL WITH RAS	TON	12794	\$ 77.00	\$ 985,138.00	\$ 79.45	\$ 1,016,483.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 959,550.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 885,344.80	\$ 76.50	\$ 978,741.00

MSW LANDFILL COMPOSTING FACILITY

Project: EXPANSION

Location: SIOUX FALLS MSW LANDFILL

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,426,335.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving	SealPros, Inc. Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Myri & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 20,060.00	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place	4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	27297 Wetland Address: Road Harrisburg, SD	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/20/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.336.9515	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.334.3204
Value of OFM: \$ -						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------